ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, COUNTY OF MONROE, STATE OF INDIANA

ORDINANCE NO. 70-33

AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING THE ANNEXATION OF ADJACENT AND CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY

WHEREAS, the Boundary of the City of Bloomington, Indiana is adjacent to the real estate described herein

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION 1. That the following described territory be, and the same is, hereby annexed to and declared a part of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the now existing Corporation line said point being the point of intersection of the North Right-of-Way line of Covenanter Drive with the East Right-of-Way line of South High Street; thence Easterly on and along said North Right-of-Way line of Covenanter Drive to the Southwest corner of Lot number 32 in Windermere Sub-Division; thence North to the Northwest corner of said Lot number 32; thence East to the Northwest corner of Lot number 31 in said Windermere Sub-Division; thence South to the Southeast corner of Lot "B" in said Windermere Sub-Division; thence Westerly to the Southwest corner of said Lot "B"; thence continuing in a Westerly direction on and along the South Right-of-Way line of Covenanter Drive to its point of intersection with the East Right-of-Way line of South High Street the same being the now existing Corporation line; thence North to the point of beginning.

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That the boundaries of the City of Bloomington shall be, and the same are, hereby declared to be extended so as to include all of the real estate hereinabove described as a part of the City of Bloomington, Indiana.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, promulgation, approval by the Mayor and publication in accordance with the law.

		adopted	bу	the	Common	Council day	of	the Cit	y of B	loomingt	on, . 1970.
Indiana, on	rne					day	or_	acce	war		, 197U.
								A			
								1	les r		
						ساا	L	ard	Wo	Del	
					R	ichard W	. Fe	ee, Pres	ident,	. Čity Co	uncil

Attest:

Marian H. Tardy, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, on the day of August, 1970

Marian H. Tardy, City Clerk

This Ordinance approved and $A \cup G \cup S \cap T$	signed by me on the $\frac{31}{1130}$ day of $\frac{1130}{1130}$ o'clock $\frac{1}{1130}$ o'clock $\frac{1}{1130}$
	John/H. Hooker, Jr., Malyor City of Bloomington, Indiana
Attest:	
1100000	
Marian H. Tardy, City Clerk	•
Introduced by:	
Councilman	
Referred to Council Committee:	
MANUTERIN SERVICE AND	
Committee Chairman	
Approved as to legality:	
City Attorney	